as of December 1, 2005, Lancer's financial statements will no longer be
consolidated with those of Biomerica because Biomerica will no longer have
direct or indirect control of more than 50% of Lancer's common stock. As of
December 1, 2005, Biomerica holds less than 20% of Lancer's common stock and
therefore Biomerica's investment in Lancer will be accounted for under the
provision of SFAS No. 115, "Accounting for Certain Investments in Debt and
Equity Securities", or carried at cost, as appropriate.

   The following table presents on a pro forma basis a breakdown by
company of the Statement of Operations for the six and three months ended
November 30, 2005 and 2004, respectively.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY COMPANY (UNAUDITED)

   Six Months Ended
   November 30, 2005
   Intercompany   Pro-forma Adjustments
   Actual   Eliminations   Lancer   Biomerica
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET SALES   $4,719,190   $(2,925,038)   $1,794,152
COST OF SALES   3,171,247   $ 15,780 (1)   (2,190,495)   996,532

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

7

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GROSS PROFIT   1,547,943   $(15,780)   (734,543)   797,620
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMIN   1,593,580   (1,029,059)   564,521
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   154,581   ( 42,470)   112,111
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   1,748,161   (1,071,529)   676,632
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (200,218)   (15,780)   336,986   120,988

OTHER EXPENSE (INCOME)
 Interest   29,503   (14,456)   15,047
 Other expense (income)   (44,845)   (15,780)(2)   33,096   (27,529)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INTEREST
   IN NET INCOME (LOSS) OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES AND INCOME TAXES   (184,876)   318,346   133,470

MINORITY INTEREST IN NET LOSS (INCOME)
 OF LANCER   251,670   (319,146)(3)   --   --
   67,476 (4)
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
  BEFORE INCOME TAXES   66,794   (251,670)   318,346   133,470
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   1,600   (800)   800
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $65,194   $(251,670)   $319,146   $132,670
=========================================================================================================

(1) To record the charge for rent by Lancer at the manufacturing facility in Mexico which was
eliminated in consolidation.
(2) To record the income from Biomerica received by Lancer for rent at the Mexico facility, which
was eliminated in consolidation.
(3) To de-consolidate Lancer's loss.
(4) Elimination of Biomerica's portion of Lancer's operations as if the termination of the voting
agreement occurred May 31, 2005.

   8

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY COMPANY (UNAUDITED)

   Three Months Ended
   November 30, 2005
   Pro-forma Adjustments
   Intercompany   Pro-forma Adjustments
   Actual   Eliminations   Lancer   Biomerica
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NET SALES   $2,397,046   $(1,547,940)   $849,106
COST OF SALES   1,591,311   7,155  (1)   (1,125,790)   472,676

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

8

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GROSS PROFIT   805,735   (7,155) (1)   (422,150)   376,430
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE   840,420   (548,048)   292,372
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   69,804   (22,314)   47,490
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   910,224   (570,362)   339,862
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (104,489)   (7,155) (1)   148,212   36,568

 OTHER EXPENSE (INCOME)
 Interest   18,490   (11,566)   6,924
 Other expense (income)   (6,948)   (7,155) (2)   14,086   (17)
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   11,542   (7,155) (2)   2,520   6,907
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INTEREST
   IN NET INCOME (LOSS) OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES AND INCOME TAXES   (116,031)   (145,692)   29,661

MINORITY INTEREST IN NET LOSS (INCOME)
 OF LANCER   119,434   (146,492) (3)   --   --
   27,058  (4)

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   1,600   (800)   800
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $  1,803   $(119,434)   $146,492   $28,861
=========================================================================================================

(1) To record the charge for rent by Lancer at the manufacturing facility in Mexico which was
eliminated in consolidation.
(2) To record the income from Biomerica received by Lancer for rent at the Mexico facility, which
was eliminated in consolidation.
(3) To de-consolidate Lancer's loss.
(4) Elimination of Biomerica's portion of Lancer's operations as if the termination of the voting
agreement occurred May 31, 2005.

   9

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY COMPANY (UNAUDITED)

   Six Months Ended
   November 30, 2004
   Intercompany   Pro-forma Adjustments
   Actual   Eliminations   Lancer   Biomerica
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NET SALES   $4,346,972   ($2,890,851)   $1,456,121
COST OF SALES   2,935,536   17,250 (1)   (2,042,002)   910,584
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GROSS PROFIT   1,411,436   (17,250)(1)   (848,849)   $545,537
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

9

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMIN   1,498,333   (958,411)   539,922
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   142,507   ( 50,877)   91,630
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   1,640,840   (1,009,288)   631,552
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (229,404)   (17,250)(1)   160,439   (86,015)

OTHER EXPENSE (INCOME)
 Interest   17,579   (1,699)   15,880
 Other expense (income)   (22,904)   (17,250)(2)   28,225   (11,929)
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (5,325)   (17,250)(2)   26,526   3,951
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INTEREST
   IN NET INCOME (LOSS) OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES AND INCOME TAXES   (224,079)   133,913   (89,966)

MINORITY INTEREST IN NET LOSS (INCOME)
 OF LANCER   100,100   (134,913)(3)   --   --
   34,813 (4)
INTEREST IN NET INCOME OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES - DISCONTINUED
   OPERATIONS   6,601   6,601

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   1,600   (800)   800
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $(118,978)   $(100,100)   $134,913   $( 84,165)
===============================================================================================================

(1) To record the charge for rent by Lancer at the manufacturing facility in Mexico which was
eliminated in consolidation.
(2) To record the income from Biomerica received by Lancer for rent at the Mexico facility, which
was eliminated in consolidation.
(3) To de-consolidate Lancer's loss.
(4) Elimination of Biomerica's portion of Lancer's operations as if the termination of the voting
agreement occurred May 31, 2005.

   10

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY COMPANY (UNAUDITED)

   Three Months Ended
   November 30, 2004
   Intercompany   Pro-forma Adjustments
   Actual   Eliminations   Lancer   Biomerica
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NET SALES   $2,162,533   $ (1,409,989)   $752,544
COST OF SALES   1,429,040   8,625 (1)   (969,775)   467,890
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GROSS PROFIT   733,493   (8,625)(1)   (440,214)   284,654
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

10

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE   788,303   (495,866)   292,437
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   71,459   (23,770)   47,689
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   859,762   (519,636)   340,126
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (126,269)   (8,625)(1)   79,422   (55,472)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest   9,428   (1,699)   7,729
 Other expense (income)   (9,470)   (8,625)(2)   10,357   (7,738)
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (42)   (8,625)(2)   8,658   (9)
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INTEREST
   IN NET INCOME (LOSS) OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES AND INCOME TAXES   (126,227)   70,764   (55,463)

MINORITY INTEREST IN NET LOSS (INCOME)   52,392   (71,564)(3)   --
 OF LANCER   19,172 (4)

INTEREST IN NET INCOME OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES - DISCONTINUED
   OPERATIONS   6,601   --   6,601

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   1,600   (800)   800
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $  (68,834)   $(52,392)   $   71,564   $(49,662)
=========================================================================================================

(1) To record the charge for rent by Lancer at the manufacturing facility in Mexico which was
eliminated in consolidation.

(2) To record the income from Biomerica received by Lancer for rent at the Mexico facility, which
was eliminated in consolidation.

(3) To de-consolidate Lancer's loss.

(4) Elimination of Biomerica's portion of Lancer's operations as if the termination of the voting
agreement occurred May 31, 2005.

   11

   Balance sheet By Company as of November 30, 2005
   ------------------------------------------------

   Intercompany   Pro-forma Adjustments
   Actual   Eliminations   Adjustments   Lancer   Biomerica

Assets

Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   150,319   $   (134,002)   $   16,317
   Available for-sale securities   3,800   --   3,800
   Accounts receivable, less allowance for

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

11

   doubtful accounts of $12,601 at Biomerica
   and $174,143 at Lancer   2,042,995   (1,590,504)   452,491
   Inventories, net of reserve of $3,558 at
   Biomerica and $172,651 at Lancer   2,351,982   (1,245,698)   1,106,284
   Notes receivable   6,719   --   6,719
   Prepaid expenses and other   134,403   (4,642)(1)   (90,676)   39,085
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total Current Assets   4,690,218   (4,642)(1)   (3,060,880)   1,624,696

Inventory, non-current   601,521   (593,000)   8,521

Investment in Lancer   --   632,733 (2)   (222,596)(3)   --   410,137

Property and Equipment, net of accumulated
 depreciation and amortization   1,317,575   (1,197,311)   120,264

Intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization   10,350   --   10,350

Other Assets   62,240   (48,821)   13,419
   ------------   ------------   ------------

   $  6,681,904   $   628,091   $  (222,596)   $(4,900,012)   $  2,187,387
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============
Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Current Liabilities

   Line of credit   $   240,000   $   (240,000)   $   --
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   1,281,768   (4,642)(4)   (745,947)   531,179
   Accrued compensation   596,544   (153,536)   443,008
   Current portion of shareholder loan   274,244   --   274,244
   Net liabilities from discontinued operations   104,579   --   104,579
   Current portion of capital leases   71,978   (71,978)   --

   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total Current Liabilities   $  2,569,113   (4,642)(4)   (1,211,461)   1,353,010